#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Nordson UV Limited	07/01/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Baldwin UV Limited
Street Address:	816 Leigh Road
City:	Slough, Berkshire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SL1 4BD

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5973331

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)916-2940

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: kmcwha@daypitney.com

Correspondent Name: Keith McWha
Address Line 1: Day Pitney LLP
Address Line 2: 7 Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 703835.000000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Keith McWha

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=NAMECHANGE331#page1.tif source=NAMECHANGE331#page2.tif source=NAMECHANGE331#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024723 FRAME: 0409

.H \$40.00 5975

501240758

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Nordson UV Limited	Name: Baldwin UV Limited		
!	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) July 1, 2010	Street Address: 816 Leigh Road		
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement X Change of Name	City: Slough		
Joint Research Agreement	State: Berkshire		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United Kingdom Zip: SL1 4BD		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)		
	5,973,331		
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1		
Name: Keith McWha	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00		
Internal Address: Day Pitney LLP			
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 7 Times Square	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: New York	8. Payment Information		
State: NY Zip: 10036			
Phone Number: 212-297-5800	Descrit Associat Number - 50 and		
Fax Number: <u>212-916-2940</u>	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: kmcwha@daypitney.com	Authorized User Name Gerald Levy		
9. Signature:	July 22, 2010		
Signature	Date		
Keith McWha Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 024723 FRAME: 0410 Company number: 01197368

#### NORDSON UV LIMITED

(THE "COMPANY")

# THE COMPANIES ACT 2006 WRITTEN RESOLUTION OF THE MEMBER OF THE COMPANY Passed on 1 July 2010

We, the undersigned, being the sole member for the time being of the Company entitled to receive notice of and attend and vote at general meetings hereby pass the following written resolution as a special resolution pursuant to Section 288 of the Companies Act 2006 and confirm that the said resolution shall for all purposes be as valid as if the same had been passed at general meeting of the Company duly convened and held.

#### **Special Resolution**

1. THAT the Company's name be and hereby is changed to "Baldwin UV Limited".

Baldwin Europe Consolidated BV
By: Baldwin Graphic Equipment BV
Title: Managing Director
Represented by:

Name: Jack B.A.H. Willems, Managing Director

Name: John P. Jordan, Managing Director

Date: 1 July 2010

EU1/50481163.1



# ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 1197368

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

# NORDSON UV LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England/Wales; has changed its name to:

# **BALDWIN UV LIMITED**

Given at Companies House on 7th July 2010



REEL: 024723 FRAME: 0412